

Woomera Prohibited Area Rule 2014 Determination of Exclusion Periods for Amber Zone 1 and Amber Zone 2 for Financial Year 2024-2025 Amendment Determination No.1

I, Elizabeth O'Brien, Director Woomera Prohibited Area Coordination Office, as a delegate of the Minister for Defence, make the following determination under subsection 8(1) of the Woomera Prohibited Area Rule 2014.

Dated 09 October 2024

Elizabeth O'Brien
Director Woomera Prohibited Area Coordination Office
Department of Defence

Conte	nts		
	1	Name	1
	2	Commencement	1
	3	Authority	1
	4	Zones	1
	5	Schedule	1
Schedule	e 1—Amo	endments	2
		Prohibited Area Rule 2014 Determination of Exclusion Periods for Amber Amber Zone 2 for Financial Year 2024-2025	
	1	Schedule 1 - Exclusion Periods	2

1 Name

This instrument is the Woomera Prohibited Area Rule 2014 Determination of Exclusion Periods for Amber Zone 1 and Amber Zone 2 for Financial Year 2024-2025 Amendment Determination No.1.

2 Commencement

This instrument commences on the day it is signed.

Note: The register may be accessed at www.legislation.gov.au.

3 Authority

This instrument is made under subsection 8(1) of the *Woomera Prohibited Area Rule 2014*.

4 Zones

The area described as *Amber Zone 2* within the Woomera Prohibited Area, is prescribed in section 6 of the *Woomera Prohibited Area Rule 2014*.

5 Schedule

Each instrument that is specified in a Schedule to this instrument is amended or repealed as set out in the applicable items in the Schedule concerned, and any other item in a Schedule to this instrument has effect according to its terms.

Schedule 1—Amendments

Woomera Prohibited Area Rule 2014 Determination of Exclusion Periods for Amber Zone 1 and Amber Zone 2 for Financial Year 2024-2025

1 Schedule 1 - Exclusion Periods

Omit the following:

21 November 2024 – 27 November 2024	Amber Zone 2
28 November 2024 – 04 December 2024	Amber Zone 2
05 December 2024 – 11 December 2024	Amber Zone 2
12 December 2024 – 18 December 2024	Amber Zone 2